



# SUJANA TOWERS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot No.18, Nagarjuna Hills, Panjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082.

## UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (AFTER LIMITED REVIEW) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2009

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Corresponding period of the previous year ended	Cumulative figures for the nine months ended	Cumulative figures for the corresponding period ended	Previous accounting period ended
		30.06.2009	30.06.2008	30.06.2009	30.06.2008	30.09.2008 (15 months)
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Income					
	a. Net Sales/ Income from Operations	17488.23	16455.60	45946.36	44126.67	74774.32
	b. Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	c. Total	17488.23	16455.60	45946.36	44126.67	74774.32
2.	Expenditure					
	a. (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade work in progress	671.20	(1027.92)	2775.60	(104.54)	(2817.46)
	b. Consumption of raw materials	13822.16	13193.57	35228.51	34290.60	61469.00
	c. Employees Cost	169.07	129.02	489.88	380.70	540.33
	d. Depreciation	352.03	523.33	997.51	1038.77	1416.48
	e. Other Expenditure	764.03	836.86	2101.01	2262.60	4636.62
	f. Total	15778.49	13654.86	41592.51	37868.13	65244.97
3.	Profit from Operations Before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	1709.73	2800.74	4353.84	6258.54	9529.35
4.	Other Income	66.52	7.60	284.98	135.01	607.68
5.	Profit Before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	1776.26	2808.34	4638.82	6393.55	10137.03
6.	Interest	796.76	511.06	2264.71	1562.99	2181.99
7.	Profit After Interest But Before Exceptional Items (5-6)	979.50	2297.28	2374.11	4830.56	7955.04
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit (+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities Before Tax (7+8)	979.50	2297.28	2374.11	4830.56	7955.04
10.	Tax Expenses	336.76	783.17	830.02	1705.50	3833.50
11.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (9-10)	642.73	1514.11	1544.09	3125.06	4121.54
12.	Extraordinary Item (Net of Tax Expenses Rs. ...)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the Period (11-12)	642.73	1514.11	1544.09	3125.06	4121.54
14.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated)	2071.65 (Rs.5/- per share)	2071.65 (Rs.5/- per share)	2071.65 (Rs.5/- per share)	2071.65 (Rs.5/- per share)	2071.65 (Rs.5/- per share)
15.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet) of Accounting Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22454.48
16.	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
	a. Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	1.55 1.55	3.65 3.59	3.73 3.73	7.54 7.40	10.31 10.10
	b. Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	1.55 1.55	3.65 3.59	3.73 3.73	7.54 7.40	10.31 10.10
17.	Public Shareholding					
	- Number of Shares	27391155	27154202	27391155	27154202	26763702
	- Percentage of Share Holding	66.11	65.54	66.11	65.54	64.60
18.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	1291000	1291000	1291000	1291000	1291000
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	9.19	8.95	9.19	8.95	8.80
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	3.12	3.12	3.12	3.12	3.12
	b) Non - encumbered					
	- Number of shares	12750880	13127833	12750880	13378333	13378333
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	90.81	91.05	90.81	91.05	91.20
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	30.77	31.68	30.77	31.68	32.29

### Notes:

- To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous period have been re-arranged, wherever necessary.
- The above results were subjected to a limited review by Auditors, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 29.07.2009.
- The number of investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter - Nil, received during the quarter - Nil.
- The Company's operations consists of "Power and Telecom Infrastructure" and there are no other reportable segments under Accounting Standard (AS) - 17.
- Provision for FBT has not been made due to proposed abolition thereof as proposed in Financial Bill, 2009.
- Consolidated results of the Company have been prepared for the quarter ended June 2009 in respect of M/s Telesuprecon Limited, Mauritius, and M/s Digitech Business Systems Limited, Hong Kong. The operations of other subsidiary M/s Sujana Transmissions Limited, Hyderabad, India are yet to be commenced.

a.	Turn Over (Rs. in Lacs)	20028.93
b.	Net Profit after Tax and Minority Interest (Rs. in Lacs)	695.01
c.	Earnings Per Share	
	- Basic (in Rs.)	1.68
	- Diluted (in Rs.)	1.68

By Order of the Board  
For **SUJANA TOWERS LIMITED**  
Sd/- **S. HANUMANATHA RAO**  
Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 29.07.2009